
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
California State Prison - Corcoran 

Last Updated: 04/21/2020

Physical Address 
4001 King Avenue 
Corcoran, CA 93212 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 8800 
Corcoran, CA 93212-8800 

Public Phone Number 
(559) 992-8800 Ext. 5080 

Fax 
(559) 992-7366 

Agency Codes 
073, 084, 085, 187 

All Staff Main Number 
(559) 992-8800 

C&P Analyst 
Rosario Carrillo Ext. 5061 rosario.carrillo@cdcr.ca.gov 

Delegated Testing 
Bridgette Webb Ext. 5098 bridgette.webb@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Manager 
Jeanette Lucas Ext. 5078 jeanette.lucas@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Mary Pena Ext. 5089 mary.pena@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Kristen Martinez Ext. 5596 kristen.martinez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Andrea Montenegro Ext. 5075 andrea.montenegro@cdcr.ca.gov 
Nicole Teale Ext. 5598 nicole.teale@cdcr.ca.gov 

Position Control 
Regina Guzman Ext. 5046 regina.guzman@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work Coordinator 
Karen Cribbs Ext. 5058 karen.cribbs@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Workers' Compensation 
Vianna Del Vecchio, SR (M-Z) Ext. 7353 vianna.delvecchio@cdcr.ca.gov 
Paula Leffmann, SR (A-L) Ext. 5062 paula.leffmann@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Loretta Austin Ext. 5085 loretta.austin@cdcr.ca.gov 
Paula Cortez-Grijalva Ext. 5096 paula.cortez-grijalva@cdcr.ca.gov 
Jennifer Cribbs Ext. 5093 jennifer.cribbs@cdcr.ca.gov 
Meghan Garza Ext. 5092 meghan.garza@cdcr.ca.gov 
Carolina Gonzalez Ext. 5155 carolina.gonzalez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Paloma Levin Ext. 5086 paloma.levin@cdcr.ca.gov 
Dan Mabalot Ext. 5092 william.mabalot@cdcr.ca.gov 
Michelle Martin Ext. 5575 michelle.martin3@cdcr.ca.gov 
Angela Padilla Ext. 5154 angela.padilla2@cdcr.ca.gov 
Jessica Prock Ext. 5155 jessica.prock@cdcr.ca.gov 
Hannah Smith Ext. 5099 hannah.smith@cdcr.ca.gov 
Irene Tapia Ext. 5060 irene.tapia@cdcr.ca.gov 
Amy Villegas Ext. 5099 amy.villegas@cdcr.ca.gov 
Helen Ybarra Ext. 5590 helen.ybarra@cdcr.ca.gov 

Office Technician 
Virginia Demacabalin Ext. 5506 virginia.demacablin@cdcr.ca.gov 
Chrysten Felix Ext. 5591 chrysten.felix@cdcr.ca.gov 
Alicia Herevia, OT Ext. 5082 alicia.herevia@cdcr.ca.gov 
Debra Martinez, OT Ext. 5080 debra.martinez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Marty Smith Ext. 5574 marty.smith@cdcr.ca.gov 
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